
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:848
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2005
COMPLAINT AGAINST OFFICIALS OF PSU/ COOPERATIVES
Jha Shri Raghunath

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received large number of complaints against the officials of fertilizers PSUs/Cooperatives during the last three years;

(b) if so, whether some of the complaints have been forwarded to Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) for registration of regular cases;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;

(d) whether the CBI has completed investigations into those cases and submitted any report; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS & MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) Yes, Sir. About 40 complaints have been received against the officials of fertilizer PSUs/Cooperatives during the last three years.

(b) Out of these, two complaints pertaining to officials of Fertilizers and Chemicals Tranvancore Ltd. (FACT) have been forwarded for investigation to the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI).

(c)& (d) CBI has registered a regular case in one complaint and in the other preliminary enquiry has been registered. Considering that the cases are under investigation it would not be in the public interest to disclose any details at this stage.

(e) Does not arise.
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